

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.22209 OF 2023**

Rajendra Prakash CHSL

....Petitioner

Versus

Competent Authority and District

Deputy Registrar (2) & Ors.

....Respondents

....

Mr. Parag Tilak, for Petitioner.**Mr. Mohit Jadhav**, Addl. GP for Respondent-State.

....

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**DATED : 17 JANUARY 2024.****P.C. :**

Heard learned counsel appearing for Petitioner. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 27 February 2024. Learned AGP waives Notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. In addition to Court Notice, Petitioner to serve Respondent by private notice and file affidavit of service of Notice till next date of hearing.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE**Digitally signed
by KISHOR
VISHNU
KAMBLE
Date:
2024.01.24
12:38:50
+0530