

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 4600 OF 2024

Rajendra Prakash CHSL

...Petitioner

V/s.

Competent Authority & District
Deputy Registrar (2) & Ors.

...Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Jadhav, Addl GP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Stand over to 27th April 2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Amol

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
13:09:55 +0530